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Manchester Harriers & A.C. 

Manchester Area Cross Country League 2021/2022 
 
 
 

Match One Results - 16 October 2021 - Wythenshawe Park 
 
 

 
 

Psn No. Name Category (Vet psn) Time 
 

U13 BOYS – winning time 10:44 / 53 finishers: 
 

13 780 Christopher Parikh U13B 11:50 
 

U15 BOYS – winning time 16:05 / 47 finishers: 
 

18 781 Tom Farrelly U15B 17:47 
 

U17 GIRLS – winning time 23:07 / 22 finishers: 
 

17 782 Violet Claxton U17G 28:52 
 

WOMEN (x11) – winning time 29:16 / 306 finishers (V35 x39; V40 x55; V50 x40; V55 x30): 
 

18 771 Cara O’Brien V35 (6) 33:35 

170 759 Caroline Baba V40 (32) 41:15 

190 767 Julie Jones V50 (20) 42:25 

202 766 Catherine Jones V50 (21) 43:09 

205 765 Helen Holme V55 (18) 43:14 

217 777 Wendy Woodhead V40 (40) 44:08 

243 763 Lindsey Farrelly V40 (47) 45:49 

252 769 Ann McLaughlin V55 (32) 46:36 

270 760 Deborah Beresford V55 (22) 48:11 

283 776 Julie Walmsley V55 (26) 50:14 

301 762 Linda Cross V55 (30) 56:02 

Teams Overall – Seniors: 34th & 47th from 59; Vets: 24th, 41st & 53rd from 62 

Teams/Seniors - Divisions: Three 7th from 11; B 10th from 16 

Teams/Vets – Divisions: Three 5th from 9; B 9th from 15; C+ 13th from 21 
 

MEN (x13) – winning time 30:36 / 409 finishers (Snr x125; V40 x75; V45 x60; V50 x52; V55 

x40; V70+ x5 [V75 x]): 
 

60 740 Simon Bareford V40 (11) 35:22 

115 752 Alex Masidlover V40 (14) 37:44 

118 753 Ben O’Brien SNR (60) 37:53 

229 746 David Dyer V50 (22) 42:14 

266 745 Rafael De Amorim SNR (106) 44:00 

272 757 Andy Tulip V45 (46) 44:13 

276 756 Chris Sewart V45 (47) 44:27 

296 748 Glen Gandy V55 (19) 45:04 

311 742 Jason Brogan V50 (36) 45:46 

340 758 Lee Whittaker V50 (41) 47:12 

355 743 Darren Cooper V40 (67) 48:25 

363 741 Lloyd Barlow V50 (45) 48:49 

405 744 Michael Cunningham V75 (1) 55:30 

Teams Overall – Seniors: 24th & 46th from 53; Vets: 17th & 41st from 51 

Teams/Seniors - Divisions: Three 5th from 13; B 10th from 13 

Teams/Vets – Divisions: Three 4th from 13; B 11th from 14 
 

 

Full results can be found on www:race-results.co.uk.  

Match Two – 13 Nov 2021 – Sherdley Park - contact Debbie (tinpet40@yahoo.co.uk)  
or Ed (samfazakerley@btinternet.com) if you aren’t already entered and want to compete.  
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Members below with a number are already entered. 

Members below without a number and highlighted will be entered for Match Two. 
IMPORTANT – once entered members are eligible to compete in all remaining matches. 

VERY IMPORTANT – numbers are for the whole season and must be used at each match – a fee of £3 will be charged by The 

League for a re-issued number!  

EVEN MORE IMPORTANT – members not listed below who want to compete in Match Two must contact Debbie or Ed before 
the 10th November as there are no late entries and no entries on the day. 
 

UNDER 11 BOYS – 12 NOON (NOT MATCH ONE)  

778 Hertel Zach U11B  

779 O’Brien Ethan U11B  

 Webley Harry U11B  

UNDER 13 BOYS – 12:15 PM 

 Kinder Tomek U13B  

780 Parikh Christopher  U13B  

UNDER 15 BOYS – 12:30 PM 

781 Farrelly Tom U15B  

UNDER 17 GIRLS – 12:50 PM 

782 Claxton Violet U17G  

WOMEN – 1:30 PM  

759 Baba Caroline V40  

 Ball Nicola SNR  

760 Beresford Deborah V55  

761 Burgess Nikki V50  

762 Cross Linda V55  

763 Farrelly Lindsey V40  

 Fazakerley Georgia U20  

764 Frost Diane V55  

765 Holme Helen V55  

766 Jones Catherine V50  

767 Jones Julie V50  

784 Kilpatrick Sophie U20  

768 Lacey Caroline V55  

769 McLaughlin Ann V55  

770 Molloy Jacqui V60  

771 O’Brien Cara V35  

772 Poole Catherine V50  

 Przylipiak Laura V35  

773 Quinn Emily V35  

774 Rickart Joanna SNR  

775 Smyth Orla V50  

776 Walmsley Julie V55  

777 Woodhead Wendy V40  

MEN – 2:30 PM  

740 Bareford Simon V40  

741 Barlow Lloyd V50  

742 Brogan Jason V50  

743 Cooper Darren V40  

744 Cunningham Michael V75  

745 De Amorim Rafael SNR  

746 Dyer David V50  

783 Farrelly  Joseph U20  

747 Fazakerley Ed V50  

748 Gandy Glen V55  

749 Gee David V65  

750 Hartley Andrew SNR  

751 Hinde James V45  

 Longden Casey V40  

752 Masidlover Alex V40  

753 O’Brien Ben SNR  

754 Parsonage Andrew SNR  

755 Ryan Neil V40  

756 Sewart Chris V45  

757 Tulip Andy V45  

 Turner Craig V55  

 Walker Marcus V60  

758 Whittaker Lee V50  
 
 


